
B9 Boston - Spalding - Boston

BOSTON - SPALDING SCH SHOL SCH SHOL SCH SCH SCH SHOL
Boston, o/s High School For Girls 15:40 15:40
Boston, adj Spayne Road Grammar School 15:45
Boston Bus Station (Bay 7) …... 07:20 07:20 …... 09:15 10:15 12:15 14:30 14:30 15:50 …... 16:00 16:00 17:20
Boston, o/s Boots …... 07:22 07:22 …... 09:17 10:17 12:17 14:32 14:32 …... …... 16:02 16:02 17:22
Boston, adj The Minstrels …... 07:26 07:26 …... 09:23 10:23 12:23 14:38 14:38 15:54 15:50 16:10 16:08 17:28
Boston Wyberton High Bridge (SW-bound) …... 07:29 07:29 …... 09:25 10:25 12:25 14:40 14:40 15:56 15:54 16:17 16:10 17:30
Boston, opp Oldrids …... 07:30 07:30 …... 09:26 10:26 12:26 14:42 14:41 15:58 15:54 16:18 16:11 17:31
Boston, opp Westbridge Road …... 07:31 07:31 …... 09:27 10:27 12:27 14:43 14:42 16:00 15:55 16:19 16:12 17:32
Hubbert’s Bridge, opp The Orchards …... …... …... …... 09:30 10:30 12:30 14:46 14:45 …... 15:58 16:23 16:15 …...
Kirton Holme Road (adj) …... 07:38 07:37 …... 09:34 10:34 12:34 14:51 14:49 …... 16:02 16:26 16:19 17:39
Swineshead, opp St Mary's Church …... 07:45 07:45 08:45 09:41 10:41 12:41 14:58 14:54 …... 16:08 16:33 16:26 17:46
Bicker, Bar Hotel …... …... 07:50 08:50 09:45 10:45 12:45 …... 15:58 …... …... …... 16:30 17:50
Bicker, adj Ye Olde Red Lion PH …... 07:52 07:53 …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …...
Bicker, opp Gauntlet Road …... …... …... 08:52 09:52 10:52 12:52 15:04 15:02 …... 16:12 16:41 16:37 17:54
Donington, adj Market Place …... 07:56 07:56 08:58 09:58 10:58 12:58 15:12 15:10 …... 16:20 16:48 16:43 18:00
Donington, o/s Cowley Secondary School …... …... …... …... …... …... …... 15:20 …... …... …... …... …... …...
Quadring, adj Water Gate …... 08:07 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 13:01 15:24 15:14 …... …... 16:54 16:46 …...
Gosberton, adj Church Fleet Road 06:45 08:11 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 13:03 15:27 15:16 …... …... 16:56 16:48 …...
Gosberton, War Memorial 06:46 08:12 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 13:04 15:29 15:17 …... …... 16:58 16:49 …...
Gosberton, Prinary School 06:46 08:12 08:05 09:05 10:05 11:05 13:05 15:31 15:20 …... …... 17:01 16:50 …...
Surfleet, adj St Laurence's Church 06:50 08:15 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 13:10 15:36 15:25 …... …... 17:06 16:54 …...
Pinchbeck, opp Milestone Lane 06:52 08:17 08:12 09:12 10:12 11:12 13:12 15:38 15:27 …... …... 17:08 16:56 …...
Pinchbeck, opp The Bull Inn …... …... …... …... …... …... …... 15:39 …... …... …... …... …... …...
Pinchbeck, opp Bear Lane 06:54 08:19 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 13:14 …... 15:29 …... …... 17:10 16:58 …...
Pinchbeck, opp St Mary's Avenue …... 08:22 08:19 …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …...
Pinhbeck, Rose Lane 06:56 08:24 08:20 09:16 10:16 11:16 13:16 …... 15:31 …... …... 17:12 17:00 …...
Pinchbeck, Warden Tree Lane 06:58 08:26 08:23 09:20 10:18 11:18 13:18 15:40 15:33 …... …... 17:14 17:02 …...
Spalding, adj Johnson Hospital …... …... …... 09:22 10:20 11:20 13:20 15:42 15:35 …... …... 17:16 17:04 …...
Spalding, The Mail Cart 07:01 …... 08:24 09:25 10:23 11:23 13:23 15:48 15:38 …... …... 17:19 17:07 …...
Spalding, Kings Road 07:02 …... 08:25 09:27 10:25 11:25 13:25 15:50 15:40 …... …... 17:21 17:09 …...
Spalding, adj Halmer Gardens Academy …... 08:34 …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …...
Spalding, adj High School …... 08:36 …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …...
Spalding, Love Lane Grammar School …... 08:38 …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …...
Spalding Bus Station (Bay 2) 07:03 08:45 08:26 09:28 10:26 11:26 13:26 15:51 15:40 …... …... 17:22 17:10 …...

SPALDING - BOSTON SCH SCH SHOL SCH SCH SCH SHOL
Spalding Academy Bus Park (in) 15:40
Spalding, adj High School 15:50
Spalding Bus Station (Bay 2) …... 07:10 07:10 …... 08:00 09:30 11:30 13:30 14:10 …... 16:10 16:00 17:30
Spalding, adj Johnson Hospital …... 07:15 07:15 …... 08:05 09:35 11:35 13:35 14:15 …... 16:15 16:05 17:35
Spalding Warden Tree Lane …... 07:17 07:17 …... …... 09:37 11:37 13:37 14:17 …... 16:17 16:07 17:37
Pinchbeck, opp Rose Lane …... 07:18 07:18 …... …... 09:38 11:38 13:38 14:18 …... …... …... 17:38
Pinchbeck, adj Bear Lane …... 07:21 07:21 …... …... 09:41 11:41 13:41 14:21 16:00 16:21 16:11 17:41
Pinchbeck, adj The Bull Inn …... 07:22 07:22 …... 08:07 09:42 11:42 13:42 14:22 16:00 16:22 16:12 17:42
Pinchbeck, adj Milestone Lane …... 07:24 07:24 …... 08:08 09:44 11:44 13:44 14:24 16:04 16:24 16:14 17:44
Surfleet, opp St Laurence's Church …... 07:27 07:27 …... 08:15 09:47 11:47 13:47 14:27 16:07 16:27 16:17 17:47
Gosberton, opp  the Primary School …... 07:31 07:30 …... 08:21 09:51 11:51 13:51 14:31 16:11 16:31 16:16 17:51
Gosberton opp The War Memorial …... 07:32 07:31 …... 08:21 09:52 11:52 13:52 14:32 16:12 16:32 16:22 17:52
Gosberton , Church Fleet Lane …... 07:33 07:31 …... 08:23 09:53 11:53 13:53 14:33 16:13 16:33 16:23 17:53
Quadring, opp Water Gate …... 07:37 07:35 …... 08:25 09:55 11:55 13:55 14:35 16:15 16:35 16:25 17:55
Donington, opp Market Place …... 07:42 07:38 …... 08:28 09:58 11:58 13:58 14:38 16:18 16:38 16:28 17:58
Bicker, opp Ye Olde Red Lion PH …... …... …... …... 08:35 …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …...
Bicker, opp Donington Road …...07:42:00s07:42 07:44 …... 10:02 12:02 14:02 14:42 …... 16:42 16:32 18:02s
Bicker, adj Gauntlet Road …...07:46:00s07:46 07:47 …... 10:06 12:06 14:06 14:46 …... 16:46 16:36 18:06s
Swineshead, adj St Mary's Church …... 07:54 07:52 07:55 08:38 10:12 12:12 14:12 14:52 …... 16:52 16:42 18:11s
Kirton Holme Road (opp) …... 08:00 07:59 08:05 …... 10:19 12:19 14:19 14:59 …... 16:59 16:49 18:14s
Hubbert’s Bridge, adj The Orchards …... 08:04 08:04 …... …... 10:23 12:23 14:23 15:03 …... 17:03 16:53 …...
Boston, adj Hammer & Pincers PH …... 08:08 08:07 08:08 …... 10:26 12:26 14:26 15:06 …... 17:06 16:56 18:17
Boston, adj Oldrids 07:38 08:10 08:08 08:09 …... 10:27 12:27 14:27 15:07 …... 17:07 16:57 …...
Boston Wyberton High Bridge (NE-bound) 07:38 08:13 08:10 08:09 …... 10:29 12:29 14:29 15:09 …... 17:09 16:59 …...
Boston, adj Footpath to Arundel Crescent 07:47 08:15 08:11 08:12 …... 10:30 12:30 14:30 15:10 …... 17:10 17:00 …...
Boston, The Ministrals 07:48 08:16 08:12 08:13 …... 10:31 12:31 14:31 15:11 …... 17:11 17:01 …...
Boston, opp Municipal Buildings …... …... …... 08:20 …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …... …...
Boston Bus Station (Bay 7) 07:50 08:20 08:15 …... …... 10:35 12:35 14:35 15:15 …... 17:15 17:05 …...
Boston, o/s Boots Grammar School DO 08:23 08:22
Boston, o/s High School For Girls 08:30 08:30

Times marked s – “set down only” – the bus will only stop to drop passengers off
Code 
SCH - School Days 
SHOL - School Holidays
COL - College Days 
CHOL - College Holidays 

PF0002466/84
Monday - Friday 
Start date: 04/09/2024
Hail & Ride 


